FOR	M PT / 1594	- 06-12	2-2	2003	II S F	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev	(Rev. 6-93)			Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner o. 102471705 iginal documents or copy thereof.						
3.	Name of conveying party(ies): Rapala Oy Individual(s)	occiation nited Partnership Yes No	Cit	Name and address Name: Rapala Nor Address: Tehtaant y: Vääksy Country Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State _ Other: Finnish Cor	of receiving part rmark Oyj ie 2, FIN-17200 r: Finland mpany the United States, a rate document from	a domestic representative
4.	Application number(s) or patent number A. Trademark Application No.(s)	er(s):	1,4	B.Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,266,427; 1,374,024; 1,409,588; and 1,806,256		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: Travis L. Bachman		6.	Total Number of ap registrations involv		
	Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney I	<u>LLP</u>	7.	Total fee (37 CFR : ☐ Enclosed		enga di San
	Street Address: Suite 1500, 50 South S City: Minneapolis State: MN ZI	P: <u>55402-1498</u>	8.	Deposit account nu 04-1420		M 7:
					by of this page if p	aying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie the original document. Travis L. Bachman Name of person Signing	f, the foregoing infor Signature	m atio		May	20, 2003 comprising cover sheet: 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Do not detach this portion						
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States. Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450					
Publ and Trad	? 75.00 OP lic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK ect (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	estimated to average abouriewing the sample cover s	t 30 m	inutes per document to be Send comments regardin	g this burden estima	te to the U.S. Patent and

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002751 FRAME: 0806

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

At request I hereby certify that the Finnish company Rapala Oy was founded on 15 August 1975 with the registration number 234.878.

On 30 September 1996 the company was dissolved after merging with the company

Oy Rapala Group Ltd (Reg. No. 222.479)

which company had earlier on 31 January 1996 merged with

Tortum Oy (Reg. No. 619.910)

and been dissolved. Tortum Oy changed its name on 27 March 1996 to

Oy Rapala Group Ltd (Reg. No. 619.910)

and on 18 September 1998 to

Rapala Normark Oyj (Reg. No. 619.910).

The address of the company is Tehtaantie 2, FIN-17200 Vääksy, Finland.

The domicile of the company is Asikkala, Finland.

Helsinki this 10

day of July 2000.

WAG GO TRATEN I HELSEN

Notary Public

利次性 料当KKIL為 Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002751 FRAME: 0807

DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

MINNEAPOLIS
SEATTLE
NEW YORK
WASHINGTON, D.C.
DENVER
LONDON

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

DES MOINES

SAN FRANCISCO

ANCHORAGE

SUITE 1500 50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

Telephone: (612) 340-2600 Fax: (612) 340-2868

FAX: (612) 340-2868 www.dorseylaw.com

TRAVIS L. BACHMAN (612) 340-2656 FAX (612) 340-8856 bachman.travis@dorseylaw.com TOKYO
PALO ALTO
FARGO
SALT LAKE CITY
GREAT FALLS
HONG KONG
MISSOULA
TORONTO
SHANGHAI

VANCOUVER

May 20, 2003

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Arlington, VA 22313-1450

Re:

Recordation of Certificate of Merger and Change of Name

Our Files: 16,284 and 21,566-21,568

Dear Director:

Enclosed herewith in connection with the recordal of the above Certificate of Merger and Change of Name are the following documents:

- Certificate of Merger and Change of Name regarding Registration Nos. 1,266,427; 1,374,024; 1,409,588; and 1,806,256;
- Recordation Form Cover Sheet; and
- Check in the amount of \$115.00 to cover the recording fee.

A return postcard is also enclosed on which the stamped date of receipt would be appreciated. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to our Deposit Account No. 04-1420.

Respectfully submitted,

DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Travis L. Bachman Attorney for Applicant

TLB;jaa:jah Enclosures

RECORDED: 06/09/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002751 FRAME: 0808